
IN626500AV 7/08

Replacement Parts List
Liste de Pièces de Rechange VT640700
Lista de Repuestos

For parts, product & service information
visit www.chpower.com

© 2008 Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer

Portable Air Compressors
Compresseurs d’Air Portatifs
Compresores de Aire Portátiles

23

28
26

24

25
27

31

30
32

33

4

10

12

17

16

18
19

20

4

21
22

13
39

34

14

36

11
35 15

2

9

3

4

7

5

6

29

8

1

37

38



2

VT640700

For replacement parts or technical assistance, call 1-800-543-6400
Please provide following information: Address parts correspondence to:
- Model number Campbell Hausfeld
- Serial number (if any) Attn: Customer Service
- Part description and number as shown in parts list 100 Production Drive

Harrison, OH 45030

www.chpower.com

Replacement Parts List

1 Tank AR061700CG 1
2 Drain cock D-1403 1
3 Rubber foot kit HL021300AV 2
4 5/16 in. - 18 Locknut — 10
5 10 in. Wheel � 2
6 Axle bolt � 2
7 Hex nut � 2
8 Handle � 1
9 Handle screw � 1

10 Pressure switch CW217400AV 1
11 Motor cord — 1
12 Power cord and plug assembly — 1
13 ASME Safety valve V-215105AV 1
14 1/4 in. Nipple — 1
15 Gauge GA016709AV 1
16 Check valve VT911300AV 1
17 Discharge tube VT911700AV 1
18 Oil drain cap ST150100AV 1
19 Oil drain extension ST083800AV 1
20 � Pump VT480000AV 1
21 5/16 in. - 18 x 11/4 in. Screw ST016000AV 4
22 Filter assembly VH901700AV 1
23 Belt guard assembly VT911000AV 1
24 Flywheel PU015900AJ 1
25 3/16 in. Key KE000900AV 1
26 3/8 in. - 16 x 3/4 in. Setscrew — 1
27 Motor pulley PU015200AV 1
28 1/4 in. - 20 x 1/2 in. Setscrew — 1
29 Belt BT020400AV 1
30 Electric motor MC015502SJ 1
31 3/16 in. sq. x 11/4 in. Key KE000903AV 1
32 5/16 in. - 18 Hex head screw — 4
33 5/16 in. Washer — 4
34 Regulator RE206203AV 1
35 1/4 in. x 1/8 in. Reducer — 1
36 1/4 in. Nipple — 1
37 Unloader Tube (includes nut and ferrule) VT911800AV 1
38 Beltguard connector VT911100AV 6
39 Gauge (back mount) GA016718AV 1
�� Warning decal 3 Piece DK747600AV 1

REPAIR PARTS KITS
� Wheel Kit VT910600AV
� Handle Kit HL035600AV
— Not available
� See compressor nameplate for exact model number when ordering pump repair parts.
�� Not shown

Ref.
No. Description Part Number Qty

Replacement Parts List



3 Fr

VT640700

Pour les pièces de rechange ou l’assistance technique, 
appeler 1-800-543-6400
S’il vous plaît fournir l’information suivant: Correspondance concernant les pièces :
- Numéro du modèle Campbell Hausfeld
- Numéro de série (si applicable) Attn: Customer Service
- Description de la pièce et son numéro sur la liste de pièces 100 Production Drive

Harrison, OH 45030

Liste de Pièces de Rechange
No. de
Ref. Description Numéro De Pièce Qté.

1 Réservoir AR061700CG 1
2 Robinet de purge D-1403 1
3 Pied en caoutchouc HL021300AV 2
4 Écrou de serrage 5/16 po-18 — 10
5 Roue 10 po � 2
6 Boulon d’arbre de roue � 2
7 Écrou hex. � 2
8 Poignée � 1
9 Vis de poignee � 1

10 Manostat CW217400AV 1
11 Cordon du moteur — 1
12 Cordon d’alimentation et ensemble de fiche — 1
13 Soupape de sûreté ASME V-215105AV 1
14 Mamelon 1/4 po — 1
15 Manomètre GA016709AV 1
16 Clapet VT911300AV 1
17 Tuyau de d’echarge VT911700AV 1
18 Capuchon de bidange d’huile ST150100AV 1
19 Rallonge de vidange d’huile ST083800AV 1
20 � Pompe VT480000AV 1
21 Vis 5/16-18 x 11/4 po ST016000AV 4
22 Montage de filtre VH901700AV 1
23 Montage du dispositif de protection de la courroie VT911000AV 1
24 Volant PU015900AJ 1
25 Clavette 3/16 po KE000900AV 1
26 Vis de pression 3/8 po-16 x 3/4 po — 1
27 Poulie de moteur PU015200AV 1
28 Vis de pression 1/4 po-20 x 1/2 po — 1
29 Courroie BT020400AV 1
30 Moteur électrique MC015502SJ 1
31 Clavette 3/16 spo q. x 11/4 po KE000903AV 1
32 Vis à tête hexagonale 5/16 po-18 — 4
33 Rondelle 5/16 po — 4
34 Régulateur RE206203AV 1
35 Raccord de réduction 1/4 po x 1/8 po — 1
36 Mamelon de 6,4 mm (1⁄4 po) — 1
37 Tuyau de déchargement (inclut écrou et virole) VT911800AV 1
38 Attache de carter de courroie VT911100AV 6
39 Manomètre GA016718AV 1
�� Décalcomanie d’avertissement 3 pièces DK747600AV 1

LISTE DE PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
� Trousse de roues VT910600AV
� Trousse de poignée HL035600AV
— Pas disponible
� Pour commander les pièces détachées de la pompe, se référer à la plaque indicatrice du compresseur pour le  

numéro de modèle exact.
�� Pas indiquée

Liste de Pièces de Rechange



4 Sp

VT640700

Para Ordenar Repuestos o Asistencia Técnica, Sírvase Llamar al
Distribuidor Más Cercano a Su Domicilio
Please provide following information: Address parts correspondence to:
- Model number Campbell Hausfeld
- Serial number (if any) Attn: Customer Service
- Part description and number as shown in parts list 100 Production Drive

Harrison, OH 45030

Lista de Repuestos
No. de
Ref. Descripción Partes de reparación Ctd.

1 Tanque AR061700CG 1
2 Llave de drenaje D-1403 1
3 Juego de pata de goma HL021300AV 2
4 Tuerca de seguridad de 7,9 mm (5/16 in.) -18 — 10
5 Rueda de 25,40 cm (10 in.) � 2
6 Perno del eje � 2
7 Tuerca hex. � 2
8 Mango � 1
9 Tornillo del mango � 1
10 Presostato CW217400AV 1
11 Cordón del motor — 1
12 Ensamble de cordón eléctrico y enchufe — 1 
13 Válvula de seguridad ASME V-215105AV 1
14 Niple de 6,4 mm (1/4 in.) — 1
15 Manómetro GA016709AV 1
16 Válvula de chequeo VT911300AV 1
17 Tubo de descarga VT911700AV 1
18 Tapa del drenaje de aceite ST150100AV 1
19 Extensión del drenaje de aceite ST083800AV 1
20 � Cabezal VT480000AV 1
21 Tornillo de 7,9 mm (5/16 in.) -18 x 3,18 cm (11/4 in.) ST016000AV 4
22 Ensamblaje del filtro VH901700AV 1
23 Ensamblaje de la protección de la correa VT911000AV 1
24 Volante PU015900AJ 1
25 Chaveta de 4,8 mm (3/16 in.) KE000900AV 1
26 Tornillo de fijación de 9,5 mm (3/8 in.)-16 x 19,1 mm (3/4 in.) — 1
27 Polea del motor PU015200AV 1
28 Tornillo de fijación de 6,4 mm (1/4 in.)-20 x 12,7 mm (1/2 in.) — 1
29 Banda BT020400AV 1
30 Motor électrico MC015502SJ 1
31 Chaveta de 4,8 mm (3/16 in. sq.) x 3,18 cm (11/4 in.) KE000903AV 1
32 Tornillo de cabeza hex. de 7,9 mm (5/16 in.) -18 — 4
33 Arandela de 7,9 mm (5/16 in.) — 4
34 Regulador RE206203AV 1
35 Reductor 6,4 mm (1/4 in.) x 3,2 mm (1/8 in.) — 1
36 Niple de 6,4 mm (1/4 in.) — 1
37 Tubo de descarga (incluye tuerca y casquillo) VT911800AV 1
38 Sujetador de la cubierta de la correa VT911100AV 6
39 Manómetro GA016718AV 1
�� Etiquetas de advertencia (3) DK747600AV 1

LISTA DE REPUESTOS
� Juego de ruedas VT910600AV
� Juego del mango HL035600AV
— No disponible
� Para ordenar partes de reparación para el cabezal vea el modelo exacto en la placa del compresor.
�� No se muestran

Lista de Repuestos



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


